
Please be sure to arrive at your pick-up location a few minutes early.  The bus will not depart earlier than the posted time. 

Exact times may vary due to traffic and/or weather.  Please refer to map on other side for bus stop locations. 

Questions? Call Essex County Pubic Transportation at (800) 914-9266 (Monday-Friday 8am-4pm) 

OR 

Whiteface Mountain (518) 946-2223 

WHITEFACE MOUNTAIN OKTOBERFEST SHUTTLE 2025 

LAKE PLACID     WHITEFACE     WILMINGTON      WHITEFACE     LAKE PLACID 

1 Price Chopper (Outpost Plaza) 10:30 11:39 1:20 2:53 4:26 5:35 

2 Town & Country Motel 10:33 11:42 1:23 2:56   

3 High Peaks Resort 10:34 11:43 1:24 2:57   

4 Mirror Lake Inn 10:35 11:44 1:25 2:58   

5 Hampton Inn 10:40 11:49 1:30 3:03   

6 Municipal Parking Lot 10:42 11:51 1:32 3:05   

7 Whiteface Mountain 11:01 12:10 1:51 3:24 4:48 5:55* 

8 Rudy’s Chalet Whiteface 11:07 12:16 1:57 3:30 4:54 6:01 

9 Wilmington Visitors Bureau 11:10 12:19 2:00 3:33 4:57 6:04 

7 Whiteface Mountain 11:19 12:29 2:10 3:43 5:07 6:14** 

6 Municipal Parking Lot   2:26 3:59 5:23 6:30 

5 Hampton Inn   2:28 4:01 5:25 6:32 

4 Mirror Lake Inn   2:33 4:06 5:30 6:37 

3 Summit Hotel (High Peaks)   2:34 4:07 5:31 6:38 

2 Placid Bay Hotel (Town & Country)   2:35 4:08 5:32 6:39 

1 Price Chopper (Outpost Plaza) 11:39 12:49 2:38 4:11 5:35 6:42 

STOP 

1 Price Chopper (Outpost Plaza) 10:30 11:39 1:20 2:53 4:26 

2 Town & Country Motel 10:33 11:42 1:23 2:56  

3 High Peaks Resort 10:34 11:43 1:24 2:57  

4 Mirror Lake Inn 10:35 11:44 1:25 2:58  

5 Hampton Inn 10:40 11:49 1:30 3:03  

6 Municipal Parking Lot 10:42 11:51 1:32 3:05  

7 Whiteface Mountain 11:01 12:10 1:51 3:24 4:48* 

8 Rudy’s Chalet Whiteface 11:07 12:16 1:57 3:30 4:54 

9 Wilmington Visitors Bureau 11:10 12:19 2:00 3:33 4:57 

7 Whiteface Mountain 11:19 12:29 2:10 3:43 5:07** 

6 Municipal Parking Lot   2:26 3:59 5:23 

5 Hampton Inn   2:28 4:01 5:25 

4 Mirror Lake Inn   2:33 4:06 5:30 

3 Summit Hotel (High Peaks)   2:34 4:07 5:31 

2 Placid Bay Hotel (Town & Country)   2:35 4:08 5:32 

1 Price Chopper (Outpost Plaza) 11:39 12:49 2:38 4:11 5:35 

STOP 

*  LAST BUS FROM WHITEFACE TO WILMINGTON 

** LAST BUS FROM WHITEFACE TO LAKE PLACID 
*  LAST BUS FROM WHITEFACE TO WILMINGTON 

** LAST BUS FROM WHITEFACE TO LAKE PLACID 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 



SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED BY 
 

Essex County Public Transportation 

PO Box 217 

Elizabethtown, NY 12932 
 

(800) 914-9266 
 

www.essexcountyny.gov/transportation 

 

 

Transportation 

1-800-914-9266 

OKTOBERFEST SHUTTLE 

2025 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 

ADA COMPLIANCE 

Buses/Trolleys are fully accessible 

to persons with disabilities.  

 

8 
8 

  
 

9 


